13:08

	U.S. Department of Commerce						
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
New	X Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year						
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name						
Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year						
Name Comebaci							
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ation Texas						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name	ong Trail Brewing Company						
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) Junction Route 4 and 100A; Box 168							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) Bridgewater Corners	VT 05035						
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an						
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to superco	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and						
the data and data are the data and data are the data are	ling this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,						

Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Tradsmark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

Sep-08-04

13:08

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99	1618B	U.S. Department of Cornmerce Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB 0651-0027  Domestic R	Page 2 Petent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK  Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name		Enter for the mate	Receiving Fairly Only.				
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (202) 289-1313							
Name							
Address	Joseph D. Lewis, Esq.						
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg LLP						
Address (line 2)	750 17th Street, N.W., Suite 900						
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20006						
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1							
including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Irac	demark Application Number	r(s) Regist 2084669	stration Number(s)				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amoun		for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 021010							
		Authorization to charge additional fees					
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
Indicated herein.							
Jos	eph D. Lewis	_ fontten.	9/8/2004				
Name (	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Comeback Brewing II, Inc. a duly organized Texas corporation having its principal place of business at 14800 San Pedro, San Antonio, Texas 78232 United States of America ("Assignors") is the owners of the mark "Hibernator" and trademark registration 2084669 thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark office; and

WHEREAS, Long Trail Brewing Company, a Vermont corporation having its principal place of business at Bridgewater Corners, Vermont, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid mark, and said registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, as well as all rights and interests, both legal and equitable, both in and to, and appurtenant to, said mark and said registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sells, assigns, transfers, sets over, and conveys onto Assignees its legal representatives, successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interests in and to the aforesaid mark and said registration, together with the goodwill and the business symbolized by said mark, as well as all rights and interests, both legal and equitable, in and to, and appurtenant to said mark and said registration; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark and registration with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignors hereby unconditionally represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignors is the sole owner of the mark and the registration. Assignors agrees to indemnify, defend and hold Assignee and its successors and assigns of and from any damages, liabilities, judgements, expenses, and losses of any nature incurred or suffered by Assignee, its successors or assigns, which arise out of, result from, or relate to a breach of Assignor's representations and warranties herein.

Assignors agrees to execute any and all additional documents that may be reasonably required in order to assign and transfer to Assignee said registration.

Dated:	<b>.</b>	Comeback Brewin	ng II, Inc.			
Dated:	Ву:	- WW				
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAR, SS						
•	J (	ALL	2004 1			
At San An Inia, TX, on the 23 day of Ant 2004 appeared  At Levie, on behalf of and as duly authorized agent for Comeback Brewing, II,						
Inc. acknowledged this instrument, by h is sealed and subscribed, to be higher free act and deed.						
		<u>Selvad</u> Notary Public	Kilm			
My Commission Expires:		•				
DEBORAH HELM NOTABY PUBLIC						

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/08/2004 REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0858